ORDINANCE NO. 2025-01

WHEREAS, the fiscal year for the Allerton Public Library District commences on July | and
ends on June 30 of each year; and

WHEREAS, 75 ILCS 16/30-50(a) states that each year the Board of Library Trustees by
ordinance shall specify the date, time, and place of the regular meetings of the Board of Library
Trustees, which cannot be fewer than five (5) in number; and

WHEREAS, the Board has now specified the date, time, and place of the meeting of the Board
of Library Trustees of Allerton Public Library District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Library Trustees of the Allerton
Public Library District that the date, time, and place of the regular meetings of the Board of Library
Trustees for the ensuing year shall be as follows:

Date Time Place
Wednesday, July 10, 2024 4:00 p.m. Program Room — Allerton Public Library
Wednesday, August 14, 2024 4:00 p.m. Program Room — Allerton Public Library
Wednesday, September 11, 2024 4:00 p.m. Program Room — Allerton Public Library
Wednesday, October 9, 2024 4:00 p.m. Program Room — Allerton Public Library
Wednesday, November 13, 2024 4:00 p.m. Program Room — Allerton Public Library
Wednesday, December 11, 2024 4:00 p.m. Program Room — Allerton Public Library
Wednesday, January 8, 2025 4:00 p.m. Program Room — Allerton Public Library
Wednesday, February 12, 2025 4:00 p.m. Program Room — Allerton Public Library
Wednesday, March 12, 2025 4:00 p.m. Program Room — Allerton Public Library
Wednesday, April 9, 2025 4:00 p.m. Program Room - Allerton Public Library
Wednesday, May 14, 2025 4:00 p.m. Program Room — Allerton Public Library
Wednesday, June 11, 2025 4:00 p.m. Program Room — Allerton Public Library

Adopted this 12" day of June, 2024
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Susan I. Gortner, irman

ATTEST:

G it ——

Susan M. Lochba‘l.x’m{ Secretary

Prepared by:

Amy M. Rupiper of

FOLTZ & RUPIPER

114 E Washington St.
Monticello, IL 61856

(217) 762-9444 phone
arupiper(@foltzandrupiper.com




